(Depreciation and Impairment Losses) has been set off as per the A 

Schedule.  

2. That the Draft 2025/2026-2027/2028 MTREF of the Dr Kenneth Kaunda District 

Municipality is tabled before council. 

3. That the 2025/2026 Draft Operating Revenue of Two Hundred and Forty-Eight 

Million, Four Hundred and Seventy-One Thousand (R248 471 000.00) in 

terms of the MBRR A Schedule is tabled before council. 

4. That the 2025/2026 Operating Expenditure of Two Hundred and Forty-Eight 

Million, Three Hundred and Twenty Thousand, Two Hundred and Forty-

Three (R248 320 243.00) in terms of the MBRR A Schedule is tabled before 

council. 

5. That the 2025/2026 Draft Capital Expenditure of Sixteen Million and Fifty 

Thousand (R16 050 000.00) in terms of the MBRR A Schedule is tabled before 

council. 

6. That the 2025/2026 Draft funding from reversal of depreciation: non cash item of 

R7 183 565 (Seven Million, One Hundred and Eighty-Three Thousand, Five-

Hundred and Sixty-Five Rand) as per the A Schedule is tabled before council. 

7. That the budget related policies as amended to be work-shopped before the 

approval of the final annual budget. 

8. That the Draft 2025/2026-2027/2028 MTREF of the Dr Kenneth Kaunda District